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2. Discharge of the Management Board members of TeamViewer SE for the 
fiscal year 2023

Voting result 2

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %

55.12%

95,907,016

92,548,812

96.50%

3,358,204

3.50%



3. Discharge of the Supervisory Board members of TeamViewer SE for the 
fiscal year 2023

Voting result 3

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %

Valid votes casted

55.19%

96,033,404

92,603,014

96.43%

3,430,390

3.57%



4.1 Resolution on the appointment of the auditor of the annual financial 
statements, the auditor of the consolidated financial statements and the 
auditor for the audit review of interim financial information

Voting result 4

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %

Valid votes casted

57,24%

99,593,793

95,836,324

96.23%

3,757,469

3.77%



4.2 Resolution on the appointment of the auditor of the Sustainability 
Report for the 2024 fiscal year

Voting result 5

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %

Valid votes casted

57.24%

99,591,582

95,834,587

96.23%

3,756,995

3.77%



5. Approval of the Remuneration Report

Voting result 6

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %

Valid votes casted

54.75%

95,271,462

85,353,611

89.59%

9,917,851

10.41%



6. Resolution on the approval of the Profit and Loss Transfer Agreement 
(Profit and Loss Transfer Agreement within the meaning of § 291 (1) 
sentence 1 AktG) 

Voting result 7

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %

57.24%

99,596,820

99,582,119

99.99%

14,701

0.01%



7. Resolution on the creation of Authorized Capital 2024/I with the option to 
exclude subscription rights (Authorized Capital 2024/I) 

Voting result 8

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %

57.00%

99,187,922

93,297,527

94.06%

5,890,395

5.94%



8. Resolution on the new authorization to issue convertible bonds and/or 
bonds with warrants and to exclude subscription rights to these convertible 
bonds or bonds with warrants together with the simultaneous creation of 
Conditional Capital 2024 ("Conditional Capital 2024”) 

Voting result 9

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %

57.00%

99,188,310

90,466,490

91.21%

8,721,820

8.79%



9. Resolution on the creation of Authorized Capital 2024/II with the option 
to exclude subscription rights (Authorized Capital 2024/II) 

Voting result 10

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %

57.00%

99,188,411

93,706,316

94.47%

5,482,095

5.53%



10. Election to the Supervisory Board; Dr. Joachim Heel

Voting result 11

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %

57.24%

99,589,764

99,237,305

99.65%

352,459

0.35%



11. Authorization to acquire and use treasury shares and to exclude tender 
or subscription rights

Voting result 12

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %

57.16%

99,465,014

95,501,240

96.01%

3,963,774

3.99%



12. Authorization to acquire treasury shares using derivatives or via 
multilateral trading systems

Voting result 13

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %

57.16%

99,463,610

95,476,513

95.99%

3,987.097

4.01%



13. Resolution on the amendments to the Articles of Association due to the 
Financing for the Future Act 

Voting result 14

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %

57.23%

99,578,625

99,566,802

99.99%

11,823

0.01%



14. Resolution on the repeal of §3 (2) sentence 2 and sentence 3 of the 
Articles of Association (information transmission)

Voting result 15

Valid votes casted

in % of the registered share capital

Yes votes

in %

No votes

in %

57.23%

99,577,586

99,562,631

99.98%

14,955

0.02%
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