

TeamViewer
Annual General Meeting
TeamViewer SE

7 June 2024

2. Discharge of the Management Board members of TeamViewer SE for the fiscal year 2023

Valid votes casted	95,907,016
in % of the registered share capital	55.12%
Yes votes	92,548,812
<i>in %</i>	<i>96.50%</i>
No votes	3,358,204
in %	3.50%

3. Discharge of the Supervisory Board members of TeamViewer SE for the fiscal year 2023

Valid votes casted	96,033,404
in % of the registered share capital	55.19%
Yes votes	92,603,014
<i>in %</i>	<i>96.43%</i>
No votes	3,430,390
<i>in %</i>	3.57%

4.1 Resolution on the appointment of the auditor of the annual financial statements, the auditor of the consolidated financial statements and the auditor for the audit review of interim financial information

Valid votes casted	99,593,793
in % of the registered share capital	57,24%
Yes votes	95,836,324
<i>in %</i>	<i>96.23%</i>
No votes	3,757,469

4.2 Resolution on the appointment of the auditor of the Sustainability Report for the 2024 fiscal year

Valid votes casted	99,591,582
in % of the registered share capital	57.24%
Yes votes	95,834,587
<i>in %</i>	<i>96.23%</i>
No votes	3,756,995
in %	3.77%



Valid votes casted	95,271,462
in % of the registered share capital	54.75%
Yes votes	85,353,611
<i>in %</i>	<i>89.59%</i>
No votes	9,917,851
in %	10.41%

6. Resolution on the approval of the Profit and Loss Transfer Agreement (Profit and Loss Transfer Agreement within the meaning of § 291(1) sentence 1 AktG)

Valid votes casted	99,596,820
in % of the registered share capital	57.24%
Yes votes	99,582,119
<i>in %</i>	<i>99.99%</i>
No votes	14,701
in %	0.01%

7. Resolution on the creation of Authorized Capital 2024/I with the option to exclude subscription rights (Authorized Capital 2024/I)

Valid votes casted	99,187,922
in % of the registered share capital	57.00%
Yes votes	93,297,527
<i>in %</i>	<i>94.06%</i>
No votes	5,890,395
in %	5.94%

8. Resolution on the new authorization to issue convertible bonds and/or bonds with warrants and to exclude subscription rights to these convertible bonds or bonds with warrants together with the simultaneous creation of Conditional Capital 2024 ("Conditional Capital 2024")

Valid votes casted	99,188,310
in % of the registered share capital	57.00%
Yes votes	90,466,490
<i>in %</i>	<i>91.21%</i>
No votes	8,721,820
in %	8.79%

9. Resolution on the creation of Authorized Capital 2024/II with the option to exclude subscription rights (Authorized Capital 2024/II)

Valid votes casted	99,188,411
in % of the registered share capital	57.00%
Yes votes	93,706,316
<i>in %</i>	94.47%
No votes	5,482,095
<i>in %</i>	5.53%

10. Election to the Supervisory Board; Dr. Joachim Heel

Valid votes casted	99,589,764
in % of the registered share capital	57.24%
Yes votes	99,237,305
<i>in %</i>	<i>99.65%</i>
No votes	352,459
in %	0.35%

11. Authorization to acquire and use treasury shares and to exclude tender or subscription rights

Valid votes casted	99,465,014
in % of the registered share capital	57.16%
Yes votes	95,501,240
in %	<i>96.01%</i>
No votes	3,963,774
in %	3.99%

12. Authorization to acquire treasury shares using derivatives or via multilateral trading systems

Valid votes casted	99,463,610
in % of the registered share capital	57.16%
Yes votes	95,476,513
in %	<i>95.99%</i>
No votes	3,987.097
NO VOLES	5,501.051

13. Resolution on the amendments to the Articles of Association due to the Financing for the Future Act

Valid votes casted	99,578,625
in % of the registered share capital	57.23%
Yes votes	99,566,802
in %	<i>99.99%</i>
No votes	11,823
in %	0.01%

14. Resolution on the repeal of $\S3(2)$ sentence 2 and sentence 3 of the Articles of Association (information transmission)

Valid votes casted	99,577,586
in % of the registered share capital	57.23%
Yes votes	99,562,631
in %	<i>99.98%</i>
No votes	14,955
in %	0.02%

TeamViewer